
1PRODUCT DATA SHEET© 2016    Martin Lubricants, A Division of Martin Operating Partnership L.P.   |   Smackover, AR 71762   |   (800) 864-6275   |   www.martinlubricants.com  PDS

03.26.2019REV: 

ATF
Type A

ATF Type A for Economy Export Applications
Red Dye Added to Visualize Fluid Loss

D-445
D-445

D-2270
D-92
D-97

Visual

Viscosity, cSt at 40°C 
Viscosity, cSt at 100°C 

Viscosity Index 
Flash Point, COC °C (°F) 

Pour Point, °C (°F) 
Color

ML Reference No.

TYPICAL PROPERTIES  METHOD  

•	 Industrial applications such as air compressors or skid steer loaders where the above fluids are recommended

APPLICATION

Xtreme Type A ATF is an economy fluid designed for use in transmission where leakage from seals or case causes heavy 
loss of fluid, and the need for an economical replacement fluid outweighs long term service requirements. Type A has a 
red dye added to distinguish fluid loss from the transmission from loss of oil from the engine or power steering pump. 

DESCRIPTION

Type A (Export)

55.7
7.1
80

238.0 (460.4)
-24 (-11)

Red

567525

NOTE: 

The information on this Product Data Sheet is believed to be accurate and is typical of current production. Specifications are subject to change 
without notice. For additional qualifications, please contact Martin Technical Service Department.

Health And Safety Information   See separate Safety Data Sheets available on request.

Xtreme™ and Martin Lubricants™ are trademarks of Martin Lubricants. All other marks are property of their respective owners


