

## ATF Type A for Economy Export Applications Red Dye Added to Visualize Fluid Loss



REV:

03.26.2019



## **DESCRIPTION**

Xtreme Type A ATF is an economy fluid designed for use in transmission where leakage from seals or case causes heavy loss of fluid, and the need for an economical replacement fluid outweighs long term service requirements. Type A has a red dye added to distinguish fluid loss from the transmission from loss of oil from the engine or power steering pump.

## **APPLICATION**

Industrial applications such as air compressors or skid steer loaders where the above fluids are recommended

TYPICAL PROPERTIES	METHOD	Type A (Export)
Viscosity, cSt at 40°C	D-445	55.7
Viscosity, cSt at 100°C	D-445	7.1
Viscosity Index	D-2270	80
Flash Point, COC °C (°F)	D-92	238.0 (460.4)
Pour Point, °C (°F)	D-97	-24 (-11)
Color	Visual	Red
ML Reference No.		567525



## NOTE:

The information on this Product Data Sheet is believed to be accurate and is typical of current production. Specifications are subject to change without notice. For additional qualifications, please contact Martin Technical Service Department.

**Health And Safety Information** See separate Safety Data Sheets available on request.

**Xtreme™ and Martin Lubricants™** are trademarks of Martin Lubricants. All other marks are property of their respective owners

